
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :ksdprmqtn@gmail.com

Web :ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/20000054/T-35 18-12-2023

Notice Inviting Sealed Tender for the supply of  Potassium Chloride IP-2500 Nos

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached specifications 
on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 10500003 Rs.560Rs. 22252,500.000KILOGRAM

Potasium Chloride  IP

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 26-Dec-23 / 3 Pm 27-Dec-23 / 3 PmOpening Date/Time:

Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State Drugs & 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.
Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation received 
with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely rejected.
 
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF  
Potassium Chloride IP – 2500 kg. DUE ON 26.12.2023 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/F-ST/2023-24/122 on or before26.
12.2023,03.00 PM to the Office of the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs &Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
- 
P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover system.
 
1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit COA, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions of 
EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.
2nd cover: should comprise of price bid.
Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms  :- 30 days after the receipt of the material along with documents, subject to QC

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment.

3.Delivery Period:- Supply should be effected within 15 days on award of PO

HOD - Purchase



l,

It
$
I
li
t
t

f
I
I
i

t,

I
I

I
i

:

i

i

tti

I
li
i
i

i

ir

I

I

:

I
I

I
:

t;

i
I
i

,

ll

I

ll

I

product complii 
.

I

l
i.
li
li
JI
li
I

i

I

:

:

I

I

i

** *,
,

KERALA S
KALAVO OR PO, ALAPPUZHA, r(ERAi;-ffisr, "
Raw Material Specilication

P*. ofth. ry
KSDP/R/SPECOL/45

Revision No:

Sl.No. TESTS SPECIFICATION
%
urhifo ^-.,^+^11:..^ --.Colorrrless ".',r"irl.

I Description t.
2 Icientification

_ _,r- - -_v _^J vlsrr vr s yvrrrtv. wt -yJt4lllllg u

Dissolve ,O *
from distilled water. The sorutio, gives the reactions orpoar,iu*
salts and of chlorides.
Solution is clen

a
J Appearance ofsolution
4 Acidity or Alkalinit,v

'i

5.0 g dissolv..l in
not more than 0.5 mL of 0.01M Sodium hydroxide or 0.01 M

"hytiroch loric acid for r*r,i", rir^r'^"'-.,-rl^u^* ^-..,,- ^r Lr..^ ^^ r..r! -
5 Arsenic -;d" - ; _,__; -_- rr rv ururrl\rLrlyiltul ulug solullon.

r"\ur l,urg rna
6 Barium .,F

it:.*'

e

To'5 m! gflsfr,
a'iid;thqsolufi
,,thart'ffi$ixt+rre

i4aef,sE::'

[,ntion4c
6ii, aftehr
of 5 r"I i\

l5mLof-utei@
not less the 15 minutes, is more opaliscent
nf cnlrrfia- --,{ ( *r ^,c--.-r-

7 Heavy metals r Not m#b tha n
#
nr{rn t

w4t9r.

8 C al ci um and magd-]siuil?

k
]:..

is&.

pissgffie l,g inD0 mL qi
soluli_rin-arid I mL of s6r
rernhiiis clear ,e

:water, add t mL of ailute am.non,ia
Cium phosphate solution, the solution

9 Iron -------6-
"&,, N$more than ffi'4.-

NXf,'i*n"pif{3i n rot

m"

10 Bromides
1i Iodides

^ rvl r.rvrv !rtart v.l ,/q.

No blue co

12 Sulphates rnore rnan Juu ppm,

t3 Loss on drying rlur rrorg rnan l.u 7o, dgtermined on 1.0 g by drying in an oven at
I 050.

14 Assay r\uL ress .nan yy.U"/o ancl nOt mOre than 100,syo, calculated On th;
dried basis,

t5 Aluminium rilall I ppm.

16 sodium ul{,rc man U. [7o.

The

Prepared by Checked by , Reviewed By Approved By

ffiesYffi #*rY
UNC(}NIROIIED CI

Officer QA .QCHead Productiqn Head QAllead

&, k* .e#- *-tJi,-r.qp
ALIEIZE oLlrz{*z' aL-lelea arbzlsz


